

FILED
SEPTEMBER 13, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 34035-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Carrie Aenk,

Appellant.

Spokane County Superior Court Cause No. 15-1-00347-1

The Honorable Judge James Triplet

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY TO RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

ARGUMENT..... 2

I. The trial court violated Ms. Aenk’s constitutional right to present a defense..... 2

II. The state failed to prove third-degree theft by deception..... 7

III. If the state substantially prevails, the Court of Appeals should decline to award any appellate costs requested. 8

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

In re Pullman, 167 Wn.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009)..... 4

State v. Aguirre, 168 Wn.2d 350, 229 P.3d 669 (2010)..... 3

State v. Iniguez, 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009) 2, 3

State v. Jones, 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)..... 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

State v. Mau, 178 Wn.2d 308, 308 P.3d 629 (2013)..... 7

State v. Posey, 161 Wn.2d 638, 167 P.3d 560 (2007)..... 2

State v. Roberts, 80 Wn. App. 342, 908 P.2d 892 (1996)..... 4

State v. Samalia, ---Wn.2d---, 375 P.3d 1082 (2016)..... 2

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 4

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 4

Wash. Const. art. I, §22..... 4

Wash. Const. art. I, §3..... 4
